
SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Assoc. Medals Stk.Exch. Bannock President Faculty Glasgow Grand
400X 600X 400X 500X 600X 900X 1000X Agg.

Target Rifle
1 A.McLeod 75.11 73.07 73.10 75.11 75.12 74.12 75.10 520.73
2 S.East 74.08 74.12 74.07 73.07 74.10 75.09 75.08 519.61
3 K.MacDonald 74.11 75.10 75.10 74.08 73.06 74.10 73.06 518.61
4 J.Warburton 75.09 74.11 74.08 73.07 73.09 75.11 73.10 517.65
5 J.Webster 74.08 72.11 74.07 74.07 74.10 74.09 75.08 517.60
6 T.Rylands 75.11 73.09 73.08 72.06 74.11 75.12 74.11 516.68
7 J.Cook 75.06 72.06 75.11 74.11 75.08 73.11 72.09 516.62
8 P.Lucey 74.09 73.09 75.10 74.07 75.10 75.09 70.07 516.61
9 Miss C.Halleran 75.08 73.07 70.07 74.08 74.05 75.07 75.10 516.52
10 G.Nelson 74.09 71.08 73.13 74.07 75.11 75.11 73.10 515.69
11 K.Pugh 72.08 72.04 72.08 75.11 75.12 74.08 75.12 515.63
12 M.Liversage 72.09 72.07 74.10 73.08 74.09 75.10 72.10 512.63
13 J.Thompson 72.07 74.12 74.12 71.02 75.10 74.10 72.07 512.60
14 P.Holmes 72.07 71.04 74.11 73.07 74.08 75.08 73.07 512.52
15 L.Peden 71.04 71.06 75.09 75.06 75.11 73.07 72.07 512.50
16 A.Haggerty 74.06 72.07 71.06 72.05 73.11 75.09 75.05 512.49
17 R.Riley 74.07 75.09 74.10 71.05 75.12 70.05 72.04 511.52
18 J.Pugsley 74.11 73.05 75.13 74.11 70.13 73.08 71.07 510.68
19 A.Fowler 73.08 73.09 74.07 74.09 74.09 73.10 67.05 508.57
20 G.Trembath 72.12 73.10 74.07 72.05 73.08 75.09 69.03 508.54
21 M.Boucher 74.07 72.05 73.04 73.08 71.07 74.12 71.07 508.50
22 M.Barlow 73.08 70.06 73.08 74.11 68.06 75.08 74.09 507.56
23 M.Black 72.07 72.06 72.09 71.06 74.09 73.10 73.07 507.54
24 T.Horrocks 73.07 75.09 74.08 72.07 71.06 71.09 70.07 506.53
25 D.Gass 72.08 70.05 74.07 72.05 73.07 72.10 73.07 506.49
26 T.Kidner 71.07 68.07 74.06 72.07 73.09 75.09 72.07 505.52
27 R.Barrington 71.06 71.03 74.08 73.06 71.05 73.08 72.06 505.42
28 A.Morley 73.09 74.04 71.07 73.06 70.05 71.06 72.07 504.44
29 F.Sykes 73.09 70.06 71.08 71.06 73.08 73.07 72.07 503.51
30 I.Robertson 73.07 73.05 73.05 64.05 73.08 70.04 75.08 501.42
31 R.Horrocks 72.06 72.09 74.09 71.07 71.07 73.06 67.01 500.45
32 Miss K.Fleck 71.07 69.06 74.08 72.07 72.07 74.09 67.02 499.46
33 T.Clarke 68.05 75.10 71.08 72.07 73.05 72.05 68.05 499.45
34 T.Webster 72.05 71.03 70.07 72.07 73.06 73.05 68.02 499.35
35 P.Glen 71.07 73.04 71.05 71.03 70.05 73.03 70.06 499.33
36 I.Ashworth 69.03 71.05 70.04 72.09 73.10 73.04 69.04 497.39
37 R.Bird 70.04 71.08 71.05 71.07 73.08 71.08 68.07 495.47
38 E.Munro 73.07 71.08 73.08 72.06 73.05 69.05 63.02 494.41
39 A.Simpson 71.08 71.06 74.05 65.02 72.04 71.07 70.02 494.34
40 N.Watson 71.07 72.06 74.07 72.06 71.05 70.03 63.02 493.36
41 F.Cade 71.07 74.06 71.05 70.06 72.04 67.04 65.01 490.33
42 S.Glen 70.03 66.04 74.09 69.06 71.05 72.08 67.03 489.38
43 R.Ellis 51.03 74.07 71.05 74.10 73.08 73.08 71.05 487.46
44 S.Sharma 69.05 69.07 69.06 71.07 72.06 71.06 65.02 486.39
45 Miss H.Pugsley 74.08 70.06 74.09 70.05 63.02 72.04 62.02 485.36
46 Miss S.Rorison 71.04 73.10 69.04 70.07 71.07 66.06 63.01 483.39
47 R.Eayrs 74.08 70.07 69.07 70.05 72.06 71.08 56.00 482.41
48 H.Nichols 68.05 69.03 73.08 69.03 73.09 66.03 64.04 482.35
49 N.Wells 68.03 65.03 73.05 70.03 68.03 68.07 65.03 477.27
50 Miss R.Laird 70.05 69.04 69.02 70.06 70.08 72.06 56.01 476.32
51 D.Campbell 66.05 71.05 63.01 72.04 68.03 62.02 67.04 469.24
52 P.Kelly 65.02 65.02 68.04 68.06 66.05 70.03 65.02 467.24
53 H.Boyd 72.05 62.03 68.04 66.02 68.05 67.03 63.05 466.27
54 R.Piper 67.02 67.06 64.03 69.07 70.07 64.03 61.00 462.28
55 L.Smith 61.02 70.04 63.02 63.01 71.05 71.06 58.01 457.21
56 Miss C.Alvarez 66.01 65.02 67.04 73.08 69.04 63.02 54.00 457.21
57 J.Ritchie 69.06 69.06 68.04 71.06 70.02 68.05 0.00 415.29
58 Miss I.Hunt 57.01 56.01 47.00 62.03 49.02 69.01 55.02 395.10
59 S.Thomas 72.09 70.03 75.12 0.00 0.00 74.10 74.07 365.41
60 J.Sweet 72.06 71.08 75.10 72.04 72.11 0.00 0.00 362.39
61 C.Belk 72.06 70.06 72.08 72.09 71.05 0.00 0.00 357.34
62 A.Bochel 72.07 63.04 71.03 72.06 73.07 0.00 0.00 351.27
63 K.Baxby 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.09 71.07 143.16

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 74.05 75.13 75.09 75.09 75.12 75.15 71.06 520.69
2 C.McEachran 62.02 73.12 66.07 73.04 74.11 0.00 0.00 348.36
3 P.Burbridge 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.08 73.12 0.00 0.00 147.20



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Association Medals
400X 600X Total

Target Rifle
1 K.MacDonald 74.11 75.10 149.21 Gold
2 J.Warburton 75.09 74.11 149.20 Silver
3 R.Riley 74.07 75.09 149.16
4 S.East 74.08 74.12 148.20
5 T.Rylands 75.11 73.09 148.20
6 A.McLeod 75.11 73.07 148.18
7 T.Horrocks 73.07 75.09 148.16
8 Miss C.Halleran 75.08 73.07 148.15
9 P.Lucey 74.09 73.09 147.18
10 J.Pugsley 74.11 73.05 147.16
11 A.Morley 73.09 74.04 147.13
12 J.Cook 75.06 72.06 147.12
13 J.Thompson 72.07 74.12 146.19
14 J.Webster 74.08 72.11 146.19
15 A.Fowler 73.08 73.09 146.17
16 A.Haggerty 74.06 72.07 146.13
17 I.Robertson 73.07 73.05 146.12
18 M.Boucher 74.07 72.05 146.12
19 G.Trembath 72.12 73.10 145.22
20 G.Nelson 74.09 71.08 145.17
21 F.Cade 71.07 74.06 145.13
22 M.Liversage 72.09 72.07 144.16
23 R.Horrocks 72.06 72.09 144.15
24 E.Munro 73.07 71.08 144.15
25 R.Eayrs 74.08 70.07 144.15
26 Miss S.Rorison 71.04 73.10 144.14
27 Miss H.Pugsley 74.08 70.06 144.14
28 M.Black 72.07 72.06 144.13
29 K.Pugh 72.08 72.04 144.12
30 P.Glen 71.07 73.04 144.11
31 F.Sykes 73.09 70.06 143.15
32 T.Clarke 68.05 75.10 143.15
33 M.Barlow 73.08 70.06 143.14
34 J.Sweet 72.06 71.08 143.14
35 N.Watson 71.07 72.06 143.13
36 P.Holmes 72.07 71.04 143.11
37 T.Webster 72.05 71.03 143.08
38 A.Simpson 71.08 71.06 142.14
39 D.Gass 72.08 70.05 142.13
40 C.Belk 72.06 70.06 142.12
41 S.Thomas 72.09 70.03 142.12
42 L.Peden 71.04 71.06 142.10
43 R.Barrington 71.06 71.03 142.09
44 R.Bird 70.04 71.08 141.12
45 Miss K.Fleck 71.07 69.06 140.13
46 I.Ashworth 69.03 71.05 140.08
47 T.Kidner 71.07 68.07 139.14
48 Miss R.Laird 70.05 69.04 139.09
49 J.Ritchie 69.06 69.06 138.12
50 S.Sharma 69.05 69.07 138.12
51 D.Campbell 66.05 71.05 137.10
52 H.Nichols 68.05 69.03 137.08
53 S.Glen 70.03 66.04 136.07
54 A.Bochel 72.07 63.04 135.11
55 R.Piper 67.02 67.06 134.08
56 H.Boyd 72.05 62.03 134.08
57 N.Wells 68.03 65.03 133.06
58 L.Smith 61.02 70.04 131.06
59 Miss C.Alvarez 66.01 65.02 131.03
60 P.Kelly 65.02 65.02 130.04
61 R.Ellis 51.03 74.07 125.10
62 Miss I.Hunt 57.01 56.01 113.02

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 74.05 75.13 149.18
2 C.McEachran 62.02 73.12 135.14



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name St.Exch.

Target Rifle 400X
1 J.Pugsley 75.13
2 S.Thomas 75.12
3 J.Cook 75.11
4 J.Sweet 75.10
5 K.MacDonald 75.10
6 P.Lucey 75.10
7 L.Peden 75.09
8 J.Thompson 74.12
9 P.Holmes 74.11
10 M.Liversage 74.10
11 R.Riley 74.10
12 R.Horrocks 74.09
13 Miss H.Pugsley 74.09
14 S.Glen 74.09
15 R.Barrington 74.08
16 Miss K.Fleck 74.08
17 J.Warburton 74.08
18 T.Horrocks 74.08
19 G.Trembath 74.07
20 N.Watson 74.07
21 J.Webster 74.07
22 D.Gass 74.07
23 S.East 74.07
24 A.Fowler 74.07
25 T.Kidner 74.06
26 A.Simpson 74.05
27 G.Nelson 73.13
28 A.McLeod 73.10
29 M.Barlow 73.08
30 E.Munro 73.08
31 T.Rylands 73.08
32 H.Nichols 73.08
33 N.Wells 73.05
34 I.Robertson 73.05
35 M.Boucher 73.04
36 M.Black 72.09
37 C.Belk 72.08
38 K.Pugh 72.08
39 T.Clarke 71.08
40 F.Sykes 71.08
41 A.Morley 71.07
42 A.Haggerty 71.06
43 R.Ellis 71.05
44 R.Bird 71.05
45 P.Glen 71.05
46 F.Cade 71.05
47 A.Bochel 71.03
48 T.Webster 70.07
49 Miss C.Halleran 70.07
50 I.Ashworth 70.04
51 R.Eayrs 69.07
52 S.Sharma 69.06
53 Miss S.Rorison 69.04
54 Miss R.Laird 69.02
55 P.Kelly 68.04
56 H.Boyd 68.04
57 J.Ritchie 68.04
58 Miss C.Alvarez 67.04
59 R.Piper 64.03
60 L.Smith 63.02
61 D.Campbell 63.01
62 Miss I.Hunt 47.00

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 75.09
2 C.McEachran 66.07



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Champ. First Stage
400X 500X 600X Total

Target Rifle
1 L.Peden 75.09 75.06 75.11 225.26
2 J.Cook 75.11 74.11 75.08 224.30
3 P.Lucey 75.10 74.07 75.10 224.27
4 A.McLeod 73.10 75.11 75.12 223.33
5 K.Pugh 72.08 75.11 75.12 222.31
6 G.Nelson 73.13 74.07 75.11 222.31
7 A.Fowler 74.07 74.09 74.09 222.25
8 J.Webster 74.07 74.07 74.10 222.24
9 K.MacDonald 75.10 74.08 73.06 222.24
10 M.Liversage 74.10 73.08 74.09 221.27
11 P.Holmes 74.11 73.07 74.08 221.26
12 S.East 74.07 73.07 74.10 221.24
13 R.Riley 74.10 71.05 75.12 220.27
14 J.Thompson 74.12 71.02 75.10 220.24
15 J.Warburton 74.08 73.07 73.09 220.24
16 J.Pugsley 75.13 74.11 70.13 219.37
17 T.Rylands 73.08 72.06 74.11 219.25
18 J.Sweet 75.10 72.04 72.11 219.25
19 T.Kidner 74.06 72.07 73.09 219.22
20 G.Trembath 74.07 72.05 73.08 219.20
21 D.Gass 74.07 72.05 73.07 219.19
22 R.Ellis 71.05 74.10 73.08 218.23
23 Miss K.Fleck 74.08 72.07 72.07 218.22
24 Miss C.Halleran 70.07 74.08 74.05 218.20
25 E.Munro 73.08 72.06 73.05 218.19
26 R.Barrington 74.08 73.06 71.05 218.19
27 M.Black 72.09 71.06 74.09 217.24
28 T.Horrocks 74.08 72.07 71.06 217.21
29 M.Boucher 73.04 73.08 71.07 217.19
30 N.Watson 74.07 72.06 71.05 217.18
31 R.Horrocks 74.09 71.07 71.07 216.23
32 A.Haggerty 71.06 72.05 73.11 216.22
33 T.Clarke 71.08 72.07 73.05 216.20
34 A.Bochel 71.03 72.06 73.07 216.16
35 M.Barlow 73.08 74.11 68.06 215.25
36 I.Ashworth 70.04 72.09 73.10 215.23
37 F.Sykes 71.08 71.06 73.08 215.22
38 C.Belk 72.08 72.09 71.05 215.22
39 H.Nichols 73.08 69.03 73.09 215.20
40 R.Bird 71.05 71.07 73.08 215.20
41 T.Webster 70.07 72.07 73.06 215.20
42 S.Glen 74.09 69.06 71.05 214.20
43 A.Morley 71.07 73.06 70.05 214.18
44 F.Cade 71.05 70.06 72.04 213.15
45 S.Sharma 69.06 71.07 72.06 212.19
46 P.Glen 71.05 71.03 70.05 212.13
47 R.Eayrs 69.07 70.05 72.06 211.18
48 A.Simpson 74.05 65.02 72.04 211.11
49 N.Wells 73.05 70.03 68.03 211.11
50 I.Robertson 73.05 64.05 73.08 210.18
51 Miss S.Rorison 69.04 70.07 71.07 210.18
52 Miss R.Laird 69.02 70.06 70.08 209.16
53 Miss C.Alvarez 67.04 73.08 69.04 209.16
54 J.Ritchie 68.04 71.06 70.02 209.12
55 Miss H.Pugsley 74.09 70.05 63.02 207.16
56 R.Piper 64.03 69.07 70.07 203.17
57 D.Campbell 63.01 72.04 68.03 203.08
58 P.Kelly 68.04 68.06 66.05 202.15
59 H.Boyd 68.04 66.02 68.05 202.11
60 L.Smith 63.02 63.01 71.05 197.08
61 Miss I.Hunt 47.00 62.03 49.02 158.05
62 S.Thomas 75.12 0.00 0.00 75.12

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 75.09 75.09 75.12 225.30
2 C.McEachran 66.07 73.04 74.11 213.22



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Caledonian Shield First Stage
400X 500X 600X Total

1 L.Peden 75.09 75.06 75.11 225.26
2 P.Lucey 75.10 74.07 75.10 224.27
3 A.McLeod 73.10 75.11 75.12 223.33
4 K.MacDonald 75.10 74.08 73.06 222.24
5 J.Sweet 75.10 72.04 72.11 219.25
6 T.Kidner 74.06 72.07 73.09 219.22
7 Miss C.Halleran 70.07 74.08 74.05 218.20
8 E.Munro 73.08 72.06 73.05 218.19
9 A.Haggerty 71.06 72.05 73.11 216.22
10 A.Bochel 71.03 72.06 73.07 216.16
11 M.Barlow 73.08 74.11 68.06 215.25
12 S.Glen 74.09 69.06 71.05 214.20
13 P.Glen 71.05 71.03 70.05 212.13
14 A.Simpson 74.05 65.02 72.04 211.11
15 I.Robertson 73.05 64.05 73.08 210.18



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Bannock.
500X

Target Rifle Tie
1 K.Pugh 75.11 25.3
2 A.McLeod 75.11 24.3
3 L.Peden 75.06
4 M.Barlow 74.11
5 J.Pugsley 74.11
6 J.Cook 74.11
7 R.Ellis 74.10
8 A.Fowler 74.09
9 Miss C.Halleran 74.08
10 K.MacDonald 74.08
11 G.Nelson 74.07
12 J.Webster 74.07
13 P.Lucey 74.07
14 M.Liversage 73.08
15 M.Boucher 73.08
16 Miss C.Alvarez 73.08
17 J.Warburton 73.07
18 P.Holmes 73.07
19 S.East 73.07
20 R.Barrington 73.06
21 A.Morley 73.06
22 I.Ashworth 72.09
23 C.Belk 72.09
24 T.Kidner 72.07
25 Miss K.Fleck 72.07
26 T.Webster 72.07
27 T.Clarke 72.07
28 T.Horrocks 72.07
29 N.Watson 72.06
30 E.Munro 72.06
31 A.Bochel 72.06
32 T.Rylands 72.06
33 G.Trembath 72.05
34 A.Haggerty 72.05
35 D.Gass 72.05
36 J.Sweet 72.04
37 D.Campbell 72.04
38 R.Horrocks 71.07
39 R.Bird 71.07
40 S.Sharma 71.07
41 J.Ritchie 71.06
42 M.Black 71.06
43 F.Sykes 71.06
44 R.Riley 71.05
45 P.Glen 71.03
46 J.Thompson 71.02
47 Miss S.Rorison 70.07
48 Miss R.Laird 70.06
49 F.Cade 70.06
50 R.Eayrs 70.05
51 Miss H.Pugsley 70.05
52 N.Wells 70.03
53 R.Piper 69.07
54 S.Glen 69.06
55 H.Nichols 69.03
56 P.Kelly 68.06
57 H.Boyd 66.02
58 A.Simpson 65.02
59 I.Robertson 64.05
60 L.Smith 63.01
61 Miss I.Hunt 62.03

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 75.09
2 P.Burbridge 74.08
3 C.McEachran 73.04



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Presidents
600X

Target Rifle
1 Riley 75.12
2 A.McLeod 75.12
3 K.Pugh 75.12
4 L.Peden 75.11
5 G.Nelson 75.11
6 J.Thompson 75.10
7 P.Lucey 75.10
8 J.Cook 75.08
9 T.Rylands 74.11
10 J.Webster 74.10
11 S.East 74.10
12 M.Liversage 74.09
13 M.Black 74.09
14 A.Fowler 74.09
15 P.Holmes 74.08
16 Miss C.Halleran 74.05
17 A.Haggerty 73.11
18 I.Ashworth 73.10
19 T.Kidner 73.09
20 J.Warburton 73.09
21 H.Nichols 73.09
22 R.Ellis 73.08
23 G.Trembath 73.08
24 I.Robertson 73.08
25 R.Bird 73.08
26 F.Sykes 73.08
27 A.Bochel 73.07
28 D.Gass 73.07
29 T.Webster 73.06
30 K.MacDonald 73.06
31 T.Clarke 73.05
32 E.Munro 73.05
33 J.Sweet 72.11
34 Miss K.Fleck 72.07
35 R.Eayrs 72.06
36 S.Sharma 72.06
37 A.Simpson 72.04
38 F.Cade 72.04
39 M.Boucher 71.07
40 R.Horrocks 71.07
41 Miss S.Rorison 71.07
42 T.Horrocks 71.06
43 R.Barrington 71.05
44 C.Belk 71.05
45 N.Watson 71.05
46 S.Glen 71.05
47 L.Smith 71.05
48 J.Pugsley 70.13
49 Miss R.Laird 70.08
50 R.Piper 70.07
51 A.Morley 70.05
52 P.Glen 70.05
53 J.Ritchie 70.02
54 Miss C.Alvarez 69.04
55 M.Barlow 68.06
56 H.Boyd 68.05
57 N.Wells 68.03
58 D.Campbell 68.03
59 P.Kelly 66.05
60 Miss H.Pugsley 63.02
61 Miss I.Hunt 49.02

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 75.12
2 C.McEachran 74.11
3 P.Burbridge 73.12



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Faculty
900X

Target Rifle
1 T.Rylands 75.12
2 G.Nelson 75.11
3 J.Warburton 75.11
4 M.Liversage 75.10
5 T.Kidner 75.09
6 G.Trembath 75.09
7 A.Haggerty 75.09
8 S.East 75.09
9 P.Lucey 75.09
10 M.Barlow 75.08
11 P.Holmes 75.08
12 Miss C.Halleran 75.07
13 M.Boucher 74.12
14 A.McLeod 74.12
15 S.Thomas 74.10
16 J.Thompson 74.10
17 K.MacDonald 74.10
18 Miss K.Fleck 74.09
19 J.Webster 74.09
20 K.Pugh 74.08
21 J.Cook 73.11
22 M.Black 73.10
23 A.Fowler 73.10
24 R.Ellis 73.08
25 R.Barrington 73.08
26 J.Pugsley 73.08
27 L.Peden 73.07
28 F.Sykes 73.07
29 R.Horrocks 73.06
30 T.Webster 73.05
31 I.Ashworth 73.04
32 P.Glen 73.03
33 D.Gass 72.10
34 K.Baxby 72.09
35 S.Glen 72.08
36 Miss R.Laird 72.06
37 T.Clarke 72.05
38 Miss H.Pugsley 72.04
39 T.Horrocks 71.09
40 R.Eayrs 71.08
41 R.Bird 71.08
42 A.Simpson 71.07
43 A.Morley 71.06
44 L.Smith 71.06
45 S.Sharma 71.06
46 R.Riley 70.05
47 I.Robertson 70.04
48 P.Kelly 70.03
49 N.Watson 70.03
50 E.Munro 69.05
51 Miss I.Hunt 69.01
52 N.Wells 68.07
53 J.Ritchie 68.05
54 F.Cade 67.04
55 H.Boyd 67.03
56 Miss S.Rorison 66.06
57 H.Nichols 66.03
58 R.Piper 64.03
59 Miss C.Alvarez 63.02
60 D.Campbell 62.02

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 75.15



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Champ.
2nd Stage

Target Rifle 900X
1 T.Rylands 75.12
2 G.Nelson 75.11
3 J.Warburton 75.11
4 M.Liversage 75.10
5 P.Lucey 75.09
6 S.East 75.09
7 T.Kidner 75.09
8 G.Trembath 75.09
9 A.Haggerty 75.09
10 P.Holmes 75.08
11 M.Barlow 75.08
12 Miss C.Halleran 75.07
13 A.McLeod 74.12
14 M.Boucher 74.12
15 K.MacDonald 74.10
16 J.Thompson 74.10
17 J.Webster 74.09
18 Miss K.Fleck 74.09
19 K.Pugh 74.08
20 J.Cook 73.11
21 A.Fowler 73.10
22 M.Black 73.10
23 J.Pugsley 73.08
24 R.Ellis 73.08
25 R.Barrington 73.08
26 L.Peden 73.07
27 R.Horrocks 73.06
28 I.Ashworth 73.04
29 D.Gass 72.10
30 T.Clarke 72.05
31 T.Horrocks 71.09
32 R.Riley 70.05
33 N.Watson 70.03
34 E.Munro 69.05
35 J.Sweet 0.00
36 A.Bochel 0.00



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Caledonian Shield Final
1st Stage 900X Total

1 P.Lucey 224.27 75.09 299.36
2 L.Peden 225.26 73.07 298.33
3 A.McLeod 223.33 74.12 297.45
4 K.MacDonald 222.24 74.10 296.34
5 T.Kidner 219.22 75.09 294.31
6 Miss C.Halleran 218.20 75.07 293.27
7 A.Haggerty 216.22 75.09 291.31
8 M.Barlow 215.25 75.08 290.33
9 E.Munro 218.19 69.05 287.24
10 S.Glen 214.20 72.08 286.28
11 P.Glen 212.13 73.03 285.16
12 A.Simpson 211.11 71.07 282.18
13 I.Robertson 210.18 70.04 280.22
14 J.Sweet 219.25 0.00 219.25
15 A.Bochel 216.16 0.00 216.16



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name City of
Glasgow

Target Rifle 1000X
1 K.Pugh 75.12
2 Miss C.Halleran 75.10
3 A.McLeod 75.10
4 J.Webster 75.08
5 I.Robertson 75.08
6 S.East 75.08
7 A.Haggerty 75.05
8 T.Rylands 74.11
9 M.Barlow 74.09
10 S.Thomas 74.07
11 G.Nelson 73.10
12 J.Warburton 73.10
13 M.Black 73.07
14 P.Holmes 73.07
15 D.Gass 73.07
16 K.MacDonald 73.06
17 M.Liversage 72.10
18 J.Cook 72.09
19 T.Kidner 72.07
20 L.Peden 72.07
21 A.Morley 72.07
22 J.Thompson 72.07
23 F.Sykes 72.07
24 R.Barrington 72.06
25 R.Riley 72.04
26 M.Boucher 71.07
27 J.Pugsley 71.07
28 K.Baxby 71.07
29 R.Ellis 71.05
30 T.Horrocks 70.07
31 P.Lucey 70.07
32 P.Glen 70.06
33 A.Simpson 70.02
34 I.Ashworth 69.04
35 G.Trembath 69.03
36 R.Bird 68.07
37 T.Clarke 68.05
38 T.Webster 68.02
39 A.Fowler 67.05
40 D.Campbell 67.04
41 S.Glen 67.03
42 Miss K.Fleck 67.02
43 R.Horrocks 67.01
44 N.Wells 65.03
45 P.Kelly 65.02
46 S.Sharma 65.02
47 F.Cade 65.01
48 H.Nichols 64.04
49 H.Boyd 63.05
50 N.Watson 63.02
51 E.Munro 63.02
52 Miss S.Rorison 63.01
53 Miss H.Pugsley 62.02
54 R.Piper 61.00
55 L.Smith 58.01
56 Miss R.Laird 56.01
57 R.Eayrs 56.00
58 Miss I.Hunt 55.02
59 Miss C.Alvarez 54.00

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 71.06
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Pos. Name Scottish Champion. Final
900X 1000X Total

Tie
1 S.East 75.09 75.08 150.17 23.1
2 Miss C.Halleran 75.07 75.10 150.17 22.2
3 A.Haggerty 75.09 75.05 150.14
4 T.Rylands 75.12 74.11 149.23
5 A.McLeod 74.12 75.10 149.22
6 K.Pugh 74.08 75.12 149.20
7 J.Webster 74.09 75.08 149.17
8 M.Barlow 75.08 74.09 149.17
9 G.Nelson 75.11 73.10 148.21
10 J.Warburton 75.11 73.10 148.21
11 P.Holmes 75.08 73.07 148.15
12 M.Liversage 75.10 72.10 147.20
13 K.MacDonald 74.10 73.06 147.16
14 T.Kidner 75.09 72.07 147.16
15 J.Thompson 74.10 72.07 146.17
16 J.Cook 73.11 72.09 145.20
17 M.Boucher 74.12 71.07 145.19
18 P.Lucey 75.09 70.07 145.16
19 G.Trembath 75.09 69.03 144.12
20 Miss K.Fleck 74.09 67.02 141.11



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Bob Aitken Trophy
Top Scot 900X 1000X
Champ.Final

1 Miss C.Halleran 75.07 75.10 150.17
2 A.Haggerty 75.09 75.05 150.14
3 A.McLeod 74.12 75.10 149.22
4 M.Barlow 75.08 74.09 149.17
5 K.MacDonald 74.10 73.06 147.16
6 T.Kidner 75.09 72.07 147.16
7 P.Lucey 75.09 70.07 145.16
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Pos. Name Friday Aggregate
Association Medals Stk. Exch. Total

Target Rifle 400X 600X 400X
1 K.MacDonald 74.11 75.10 75.10 224.31
2 J.Warburton 75.09 74.11 74.08 223.28
3 R.Riley 74.07 75.09 74.10 223.26
4 J.Pugsley 74.11 73.05 75.13 222.29
5 P.Lucey 74.09 73.09 75.10 222.28
6 S.East 74.08 74.12 74.07 222.27
7 T.Horrocks 73.07 75.09 74.08 222.24
8 J.Cook 75.06 72.06 75.11 222.23
9 T.Rylands 75.11 73.09 73.08 221.28
10 A.McLeod 75.11 73.07 73.10 221.28
11 J.Thompson 72.07 74.12 74.12 220.31
12 J.Webster 74.08 72.11 74.07 220.26
13 A.Fowler 73.08 73.09 74.07 220.24
14 G.Trembath 72.12 73.10 74.07 219.29
15 I.Robertson 73.07 73.05 73.05 219.17
16 M.Boucher 74.07 72.05 73.04 219.16
17 G.Nelson 74.09 71.08 73.13 218.30
18 M.Liversage 72.09 72.07 74.10 218.26
19 R.Horrocks 72.06 72.09 74.09 218.24
20 J.Sweet 72.06 71.08 75.10 218.24
21 Miss H.Pugsley 74.08 70.06 74.09 218.23
22 Miss C.Halleran 75.08 73.07 70.07 218.22
23 A.Morley 73.09 74.04 71.07 218.20
24 S.Thomas 72.09 70.03 75.12 217.24
25 E.Munro 73.07 71.08 73.08 217.23
26 P.Holmes 72.07 71.04 74.11 217.22
27 N.Watson 71.07 72.06 74.07 217.20
28 A.Haggerty 74.06 72.07 71.06 217.19
29 L.Peden 71.04 71.06 75.09 217.19
30 M.Black 72.07 72.06 72.09 216.22
31 M.Barlow 73.08 70.06 73.08 216.22
32 K.Pugh 72.08 72.04 72.08 216.20
33 D.Gass 72.08 70.05 74.07 216.20
34 A.Simpson 71.08 71.06 74.05 216.19
35 F.Cade 71.07 74.06 71.05 216.18
36 R.Barrington 71.06 71.03 74.08 216.17
37 P.Glen 71.07 73.04 71.05 215.16
38 T.Clarke 68.05 75.10 71.08 214.23
39 F.Sykes 73.09 70.06 71.08 214.23
40 Miss K.Fleck 71.07 69.06 74.08 214.21
41 C.Belk 72.06 70.06 72.08 214.20
42 R.Eayrs 74.08 70.07 69.07 213.22
43 T.Kidner 71.07 68.07 74.06 213.20
44 Miss S.Rorison 71.04 73.10 69.04 213.18
45 T.Webster 72.05 71.03 70.07 213.15
46 R.Bird 70.04 71.08 71.05 212.17
47 H.Nichols 68.05 69.03 73.08 210.16
48 S.Glen 70.03 66.04 74.09 210.16
49 I.Ashworth 69.03 71.05 70.04 210.12
50 Miss R.Laird 70.05 69.04 69.02 208.11
51 S.Sharma 69.05 69.07 69.06 207.18
52 J.Ritchie 69.06 69.06 68.04 206.16
53 A.Bochel 72.07 63.04 71.03 206.14
54 N.Wells 68.03 65.03 73.05 206.11
55 H.Boyd 72.05 62.03 68.04 202.12
56 D.Campbell 66.05 71.05 63.01 200.11
57 R.Piper 67.02 67.06 64.03 198.11
58 P.Kelly 65.02 65.02 68.04 198.08
59 Miss C.Alvarez 66.01 65.02 67.04 198.07
60 R.Ellis 51.03 74.07 71.05 196.15
61 L.Smith 61.02 70.04 63.02 194.08
62 Miss I.Hunt 57.01 56.01 47.00 160.02

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 74.05 75.13 75.09 224.27
2 C.McEachran 62.02 73.12 66.07 201.21



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Saturday & Sunday Aggregate
Bannock Presidents Faculty Glasgow Total

Target Rifle 500X 600X 900X 1000X
1 A.McLeod 75.11 75.12 74.12 75.10 299.45
2 K.Pugh 75.11 75.12 74.08 75.12 299.43
3 Miss C.Halleran 74.08 74.05 75.07 75.10 298.30
4 G.Nelson 74.07 75.11 75.11 73.10 297.39
5 S.East 73.07 74.10 75.09 75.08 297.34
6 J.Webster 74.07 74.10 74.09 75.08 297.34
7 T.Rylands 72.06 74.11 75.12 74.11 295.40
8 L.Peden 75.06 75.11 73.07 72.07 295.31
9 A.Haggerty 72.05 73.11 75.09 75.05 295.30
10 P.Holmes 73.07 74.08 75.08 73.07 295.30
11 J.Cook 74.11 75.08 73.11 72.09 294.39
12 J.Warburton 73.07 73.09 75.11 73.10 294.37
13 M.Liversage 73.08 74.09 75.10 72.10 294.37
14 P.Lucey 74.07 75.10 75.09 70.07 294.33
15 K.MacDonald 74.08 73.06 74.10 73.06 294.30
16 P.Lucey 74.07 75.10 72.09 71.07 292.33
17 T.Kidner 72.07 73.09 75.09 72.07 292.32
18 J.Thompson 71.02 75.10 74.10 72.07 292.29
19 M.Barlow 74.11 68.06 75.08 74.09 291.34
20 M.Black 71.06 74.09 73.10 73.07 291.32
21 R.Ellis 74.10 73.08 73.08 71.05 291.31
22 D.Gass 72.05 73.07 72.10 73.07 290.29
23 M.Boucher 73.08 71.07 74.12 71.07 289.34
24 F.Sykes 71.06 73.08 73.07 72.07 289.28
25 R.Barrington 73.06 71.05 73.08 72.06 289.25
26 G.Trembath 72.05 73.08 75.09 69.03 289.25
27 J.Pugsley 74.11 70.13 73.08 71.07 288.39
28 A.Fowler 74.09 74.09 73.10 67.05 288.33
29 R.Riley 71.05 75.12 70.05 72.04 288.26
30 I.Ashworth 72.09 73.10 73.04 69.04 287.27
31 A.Morley 73.06 70.05 71.06 72.07 286.24
32 T.Webster 72.07 73.06 73.05 68.02 286.20
33 Miss K.Fleck 72.07 72.07 74.09 67.02 285.25
34 T.Clarke 72.07 73.05 72.05 68.05 285.22
35 T.Horrocks 72.07 71.06 71.09 70.07 284.29
36 P.Glen 71.03 70.05 73.03 70.06 284.17
37 R.Bird 71.07 73.08 71.08 68.07 283.30
38 I.Robertson 64.05 73.08 70.04 75.08 282.25
39 R.Horrocks 71.07 71.07 73.06 67.01 282.21
40 S.Glen 69.06 71.05 72.08 67.03 279.22
41 S.Sharma 71.07 72.06 71.06 65.02 279.21
42 A.Simpson 65.02 72.04 71.07 70.02 278.15
43 E.Munro 72.06 73.05 69.05 63.02 277.18
44 N.Watson 72.06 71.05 70.03 63.02 276.16
45 F.Cade 70.06 72.04 67.04 65.01 274.15
46 H.Nichols 69.03 73.09 66.03 64.04 272.19
47 N.Wells 70.03 68.03 68.07 65.03 271.16
48 Miss S.Rorison 70.07 71.07 66.06 63.01 270.21
49 R.Eayrs 70.05 72.06 71.08 56.00 269.19
50 P.Kelly 68.06 66.05 70.03 65.02 269.16
51 D.Campbell 72.04 68.03 62.02 67.04 269.13
52 Miss R.Laird 70.06 70.08 72.06 56.01 268.21
53 Miss H.Pugsley 70.05 63.02 72.04 62.02 267.13
54 R.Piper 69.07 70.07 64.03 61.00 264.17
55 H.Boyd 66.02 68.05 67.03 63.05 264.15
56 L.Smith 63.01 71.05 71.06 58.01 263.13
57 Miss C.Alvarez 73.08 69.04 63.02 54.00 259.14
58 Miss I.Hunt 62.03 49.02 69.01 55.02 235.08
59 J.Ritchie 71.06 70.02 68.05 0.00 209.13
60 S.Thomas 0.00 0.00 74.10 74.07 148.17
61 A.Bochel 72.06 73.07 0.00 0.00 145.13
62 J.Sweet 72.04 72.11 0.00 0.00 144.15
63 C.Belk 72.09 71.05 0.00 0.00 143.14

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 75.09 75.12 75.15 71.06 296.42
2 C.McEachran 73.04 74.11 0.00 0.00 147.15



SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS BLAIR ATHOLL 7th-9th June2019

Pos. Name Special XX Medal
Association Medals Presidents Faculty Total

Target Rifle 400X 600X 600X 900X
1 T.Rylands 75.11 73.09 74.11 75.12 297.43
2 A.McLeod 75.11 73.07 75.12 74.12 297.42
3 J.Warburton 75.09 74.11 73.09 75.11 297.40
4 S.East 74.08 74.12 74.10 75.09 297.39
5 P.Lucey 74.09 73.09 75.10 75.09 297.37
6 Miss C.Halleran 75.08 73.07 74.05 75.07 297.27
7 K.MacDonald 74.11 75.10 73.06 74.10 296.37
8 G.Nelson 74.09 71.08 75.11 75.11 295.39
9 J.Thompson 72.07 74.12 75.10 74.10 295.39
10 J.Cook 75.06 72.06 75.08 73.11 295.31
11 J.Webster 74.08 72.11 74.10 74.09 294.38
12 A.Haggerty 74.06 72.07 73.11 75.09 294.33
13 R.Riley 74.07 75.09 75.12 70.05 294.33
14 G.Trembath 72.12 73.10 73.08 75.09 293.39
15 A.Fowler 73.08 73.09 74.09 73.10 293.36
16 M.Liversage 72.09 72.07 74.09 75.10 293.35
17 K.Pugh 72.08 72.04 75.12 74.08 293.32
18 P.Holmes 72.07 71.04 74.08 75.08 292.27
19 M.Black 72.07 72.06 74.09 73.10 291.32
20 M.Boucher 74.07 72.05 71.07 74.12 291.31
21 J.Pugsley 74.11 73.05 70.13 73.08 290.37
22 T.Horrocks 73.07 75.09 71.06 71.09 290.31
23 L.Peden 71.04 71.06 75.11 73.07 290.28
24 F.Sykes 73.09 70.06 73.08 73.07 289.30
25 I.Robertson 73.07 73.05 73.08 70.04 289.24
26 T.Webster 72.05 71.03 73.06 73.05 289.19
27 R.Horrocks 72.06 72.09 71.07 73.06 288.28
28 T.Clarke 68.05 75.10 73.05 72.05 288.25
29 A.Morley 73.09 74.04 70.05 71.06 288.24
30 T.Kidner 71.07 68.07 73.09 75.09 287.32
31 D.Gass 72.08 70.05 73.07 72.10 287.30
32 R.Eayrs 74.08 70.07 72.06 71.08 287.29
33 P.Glen 71.07 73.04 70.05 73.03 287.19
34 Miss K.Fleck 71.07 69.06 72.07 74.09 286.29
35 M.Barlow 73.08 70.06 68.06 75.08 286.28
36 E.Munro 73.07 71.08 73.05 69.05 286.25
37 R.Barrington 71.06 71.03 71.05 73.08 286.22
38 I.Ashworth 69.03 71.05 73.10 73.04 286.22
39 R.Bird 70.04 71.08 73.08 71.08 285.28
40 A.Simpson 71.08 71.06 72.04 71.07 285.25
41 N.Watson 71.07 72.06 71.05 70.03 284.21
42 F.Cade 71.07 74.06 72.04 67.04 284.21
43 Miss S.Rorison 71.04 73.10 71.07 66.06 281.27
44 S.Sharma 69.05 69.07 72.06 71.06 281.24
45 Miss R.Laird 70.05 69.04 70.08 72.06 281.23
46 S.Glen 70.03 66.04 71.05 72.08 279.20
47 Miss H.Pugsley 74.08 70.06 63.02 72.04 279.20
48 H.Nichols 68.05 69.03 73.09 66.03 276.20
49 J.Ritchie 69.06 69.06 70.02 68.05 276.19
50 L.Smith 61.02 70.04 71.05 71.06 273.17
51 R.Ellis 51.03 74.07 73.08 73.08 271.26
52 N.Wells 68.03 65.03 68.03 68.07 269.16
53 H.Boyd 72.05 62.03 68.05 67.03 269.16
54 R.Piper 67.02 67.06 70.07 64.03 268.18
55 D.Campbell 66.05 71.05 68.03 62.02 267.15
56 P.Kelly 65.02 65.02 66.05 70.03 266.12
57 Miss C.Alvarez 66.01 65.02 69.04 63.02 263.09
58 Miss I.Hunt 57.01 56.01 49.02 69.01 231.05
59 S.Thomas 72.09 70.03 0.00 74.10 216.22
60 J.Sweet 72.06 71.08 72.11 0.00 215.25
61 C.Belk 72.06 70.06 71.05 0.00 213.17
62 A.Bochel 72.07 63.04 73.07 0.00 208.18

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 74.05 75.13 75.12 75.15 299.45
2 C.McEachran 62.02 73.12 74.11 0.00 209.25
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NRA Silver Medal
Pos. Bannock Presidents Medals Total

500X 600X 600X
1 A.McLeod 75.11 75.12 73.07 223.30
2 K.Pugh 75.11 75.12 72.04 222.27
3 P.Lucey 74.07 75.10 73.09 222.26
4 K.MacDonald 74.08 73.06 75.10 222.24
5 S.East 73.07 74.10 74.12 221.29
6 A.Fowler 74.09 74.09 73.09 221.27
7 R.Riley 71.05 75.12 75.09 221.26
8 R.Ellis 74.10 73.08 74.07 221.25
9 J.Cook 74.11 75.08 72.06 221.25
10 L.Peden 75.06 75.11 71.06 221.23
11 Miss C.Halleran 74.08 74.05 73.07 221.20
12 J.Webster 74.07 74.10 72.11 220.28
13 J.Warburton 73.07 73.09 74.11 220.27
14 G.Nelson 74.07 75.11 71.08 220.26
15 J.Thompson 71.02 75.10 74.12 220.24
16 T.Clarke 72.07 73.05 75.10 220.22
17 T.Rylands 72.06 74.11 73.09 219.26
18 M.Liversage 73.08 74.09 72.07 219.24
19 G.Trembath 72.05 73.08 73.10 218.23
20 T.Horrocks 72.07 71.06 75.09 218.22
21 P.Holmes 73.07 74.08 71.04 218.19
22 J.Pugsley 74.11 70.13 73.05 217.29
23 A.Haggerty 72.05 73.11 72.07 217.23
24 M.Black 71.06 74.09 72.06 217.21
25 A.Morley 73.06 70.05 74.04 217.15
26 I.Ashworth 72.09 73.10 71.05 216.24
27 M.Boucher 73.08 71.07 72.05 216.20
28 E.Munro 72.06 73.05 71.08 216.19
29 F.Cade 70.06 72.04 74.06 216.16
30 T.Webster 72.07 73.06 71.03 216.16
31 J.Sweet 72.04 72.11 71.08 215.23
32 R.Bird 71.07 73.08 71.08 215.23
33 N.Watson 72.06 71.05 72.06 215.17
34 D.Gass 72.05 73.07 70.05 215.17
35 R.Barrington 73.06 71.05 71.03 215.14
36 Miss S.Rorison 70.07 71.07 73.10 214.24
37 R.Horrocks 71.07 71.07 72.09 214.23
38 F.Sykes 71.06 73.08 70.06 214.20
39 P.Glen 71.03 70.05 73.04 214.12
40 T.Kidner 72.07 73.09 68.07 213.23
41 C.Belk 72.09 71.05 70.06 213.20
42 Miss K.Fleck 72.07 72.07 69.06 213.20
43 M.Barlow 74.11 68.06 70.06 212.23
44 S.Sharma 71.07 72.06 69.07 212.20
45 R.Eayrs 70.05 72.06 70.07 212.18
46 H.Nichols 69.03 73.09 69.03 211.15
47 D.Campbell 72.04 68.03 71.05 211.12
48 I.Robertson 64.05 73.08 73.05 210.18
49 J.Ritchie 71.06 70.02 69.06 210.14
50 Miss R.Laird 70.06 70.08 69.04 209.18
51 A.Bochel 72.06 73.07 63.04 208.17
52 A.Simpson 65.02 72.04 71.06 208.12
53 Miss C.Alvarez 73.08 69.04 65.02 207.14
54 R.Piper 69.07 70.07 67.06 206.20
55 S.Glen 69.06 71.05 66.04 206.15
56 L.Smith 63.01 71.05 70.04 204.10
57 Miss H.Pugsley 70.05 63.02 70.06 203.13
58 N.Wells 70.03 68.03 65.03 203.09
59 P.Kelly 68.06 66.05 65.02 199.13
60 H.Boyd 66.02 68.05 62.03 196.10
61 Miss I.Hunt 62.03 49.02 56.01 167.06

TR/F-Class
1 Q.Lyle 75.09 75.12 75.13 225.34
2 C.McEachran 73.04 74.11 73.12 220.27
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Veterans Comp.
Pos. Name 400X 500X 600X Total

.
Target Rifle

1 L.Peden 75.09 75.06 75.11 225.26
2 K.Pugh 72.08 75.11 75.12 222.31
3 J.Webster 74.07 74.07 74.10 222.24
4 K.MacDonald 75.10 74.08 73.06 222.24
5 J.Thompson 74.12 71.02 75.10 220.24
6 J.Pugsley 75.13 74.11 70.13 219.37
7 T.Kidner 74.06 72.07 73.09 219.22
8 R.Ellis 71.05 74.10 73.08 218.23
9 R.Barrington 74.08 73.06 71.05 218.19
10 M.Black 72.09 71.06 74.09 217.24
12 T.Horrocks 74.08 72.07 71.06 217.21
13 N.Watson 74.07 72.06 71.05 217.18
14 R.Horrocks 74.09 71.07 71.07 216.23
15 A.Haggerty 71.06 72.05 73.11 216.22
16 T.Clarke 71.08 72.07 73.05 216.20
17 C.Belk 72.08 72.09 71.05 215.22
18 R.Bird 71.05 71.07 73.08 215.20
19 T.Webster 70.07 72.07 73.06 215.20
20 A.Morley 71.07 73.06 70.05 214.18
21 A.Simpson 74.05 65.02 72.04 211.11
22 N.Wells 73.05 70.03 68.03 211.11
23 I.Robertson 73.05 64.05 73.08 210.18
24 J.Ritchie 68.04 71.06 70.02 209.12
25 D.Campbell 63.01 72.04 68.03 203.08
26 P.Kelly 68.04 68.06 66.05 202.15
27 H.Boyd 68.04 66.02 68.05 202.11
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Schools
Pos. Name Prize

1 F.Cade 490.33
2 Miss S.Rorison 483.39
3 H.Nichols 482.35
4 R.Piper 462.28
5 Miss C.Alvarez 457.21
6 Miss I.Hunt 395.10

Under
25

Pos. Name Prize

1 Miss K.Fleck 499.46
2 F.Cade 490.33
3 Miss S.Rorison 483.39
4 H.Nichols 482.35
5 R.Piper 462.28
6 Miss C.Alvarez 457.21
7 Miss I.Hunt 395.10
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Pos. Darnley Plate Teams Match
1st English Seniors

G.Nelson 222.031
J.Webster 222.024
T.Rylands 219.025
T.Horrocks 217.021

Team Total 880.101

2nd Altcar
M.Liversage 221.027
P.Holmes 221.026
J.Warburton 220.024
R.Horrocks 216.023

Team Total 878.100

3rd West Atholl RC
K.MacDonald 222.024
T.Kidner 219.022
Miss C.Halleran 218.020
E.Munro 218.019

Team Total 877.085

4th English Lions
A.Fowler 222.025
R.Riley 220.027
Miss K.Fleck 218.022
F.Sykes 215.022

Team Total 875.096

5th City of Newcastle
K.Pugh 222.031
G.Tremath 219.020
D.Gass 219.019
A.Simpson 211.011

Team Total 871.081

6th Wandsworth
J.Sweet 219.025
R.Barrington 218.019
A.Haggerty 216.022
A.Morley 214.018

Team Total 867.084

7th Gloucestershire
M.Boucher 217.019
N.Watson 217.018
I.Ashworth 215.023
R.Eayrs 211.018

Team Total 860.078
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Lawrence Trophy Match

Scotland 500X 600X Total
NOT

Name SHOT
A.McLeod 75.009 75.009
M.Barlow 74.011 74.011
L.Peden 74.010 74.010
C.Halleran 73.009 73.009
K.MacDonald 73.008 73.008
A.Haggerty 73.007 73.007
A.Simpson 72.008 72.008
P.Lucey 72.006 72.006
J.Sweet 71.007 71.007
I.Robertson 71.006 71.006
S.Glen 70.006 70.006
E.Munro 69.004 69.004
Scotland

Team Total 867.091 0.000 867.091

England
NOT

Name SHOT
J.Pugsley 75.011 75.011
J.Thompson 75.010 75.010
S.East 75.010 75.010
T.Rylands 75.009 75.009
J.Cook 75.009 75.009
T.Horrocks 75.007 75.007
A.Fowler 75.006 75.006
P.Holmes 74.006 74.006
G.Trembath 73.010 73.010
M.Liversage 73.007 73.007
D.Gass 73.007 73.007
R.Riley 71.006 71.006
England
Team Total 889.098 0.000 889.098

David Hossack
Memorial Trophy
Shooter

J.Pugsley 75.11v
Coach


